•	 $300 million bridge financing repayment and cancellation in July 2011 that was due to mature in the 2012 financial
year. The repayment was funded by the drawing of a debt facility maturing in the 2015 financial year and therefore this
transaction transfers the maturity of debt from current to non-current interest bearing liabilities.

Origin’s consolidated statement of financial position includes the financial position of Contact Energy as a non-wholly
owned subsidiary. Contact Energy announced on 23 November 2011 that it is making an offer of NZ$150 million (with the
ability to accept oversubscriptions of up to a further NZ$100 million) of unsecured, subordinated capital bonds. If Contact
Energy proceeds with the offer of capital bonds, this may have an impact on Origin’s consolidated statement of financial
position. The financial effect of this proposed transaction is not included in the 30 June 2011 pro forma consolidated
statement of financial position.

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au/newsletter/2011november/origin.html

4.  FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Origin Energy Limited Prospectus 43

As at 30 June ($m) Actual 2010 Actual 2011
Pro forma

ADJUSTMENTs
Pro forma

2011

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 823 728 (16) 712

Other current assets 2,205 3,133 - 3,133

Total current assets 3,028 3,861 (16) 3,845

Non-current assets

Investments accounted for using the equity method 5,395 5,470 467 5,937

Property, plant and equipment 9,168 10,313 - 10,313

Exploration, evaluation and development assets 1,115 965 - 965

Intangible assets 2,796 5,433 - 5,433

Other non-current assets 332 598 - 598

Total non-current assets 18,806 22,779 467 23,246

Total assets 21,834 26,640 451 27,091

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,205 2,020 - 2,020

Interest-bearing liabilities 113 595 (300) 295

Other financial liabilities, including derivatives 398 2,217 - 2,217

Other current liabilities 168 277 - 277

Total current liabilities 1,884 5,109 (300) 4,809

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 65 412 - 412

Interest-bearing liabilities 3,373 4,193 284 4,477

Other financial liabilities, including derivatives 3,813 2,282 - 2,282

Other non-current liabilities 1,261 1,128 - 1,128

Total non-current liabilities 8,512 8,015 284 8,299

Total liabilities 10,396 13,124 (16) 13,108

Net assets 11,438 13,516 467 13,983

Equity

Share capital 1,683 4,029 266 4,295

Reserves (199) (301) 3 (298)

Retained earnings 8,765 8,504 198 8,702

Total parent entity interest 10,249 12,232 467 12,699

Non-controlling interests 1,189 1,284 - 1,284

Total equity 11,438 13,516 467 13,983

Source: Origin Energy Limited Annual Report for the financial year ended 30 June 2011 (except pro forma columns).

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au/newsletter/2011november/origin.html

44

4.  FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4.4  Consolidated statement of cash flows
The following table sets out Origin’s consolidated cash flow statements for the financial years ended 30 June 2010 and
30 June 2011.

Year ended 30 June ($m) Actual 2010 Actual 2011

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash receipts from customers  9,052  10,362

Cash paid to suppliers (7,883) (8,768)

Cash generated from operations  1,169  1,594